
1 
 

 
 
 

 
HOWARD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
             10910 Clarksville Pike 

Ellicott City, MD 21042 
(410) 313-6644 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

(Total Pages - 1) 
 

February 24, 2021 
 

Request for Proposal No. 017.21.B1 
 

Benefits Consultant Services 
 

Due Date:  March 17, 2021     Time:  3:00 P.M.  
 
The following shall be incorporated into the captioned solicitation as though included in the original 
documents issued.   
 
The Board of Education authorizes the following changes, clarifications and or attachments to the 
solicitation documents; however, such changes shall not relieve the firm of their responsibilities as 
otherwise required by the solicitation documents.   
 
The virtual Pre-submission conference will be held on March 3, 2021 at 3:00 PM.  Participants may join 
using a computer or telephone with the following information. 
 

Microsoft Teams meeting 
Join on your computer or mobile app 
Click here to join the meeting 
Or call in (audio only) 
+1 301-960-8312,,937443889#   United States, Silver Spring  
Phone Conference ID: 937 443 889#  
Find a local number | Reset PIN 
 
 

 
There are no other changes. 

 
 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ODBlNjYzYWQtNThmZS00MmEyLTlmMTktNzc4OTk2ZTE1M2M5%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2296a9ac4c-477e-4dad-a2b2-8ad3fc46790b%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%227b2dc2f4-9aa3-4054-914d-0d1cc35b8be5%22%7d
tel:+13019608312,,937443889#%20
https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/31b947c6-630c-4260-8cc2-33d091421ba1?id=937443889
https://mysettings.lync.com/pstnconferencing

